FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rey, 6-93)	02-13-2000	3 SHEET	Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0551-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar		NLY	5687-001	
Tab settings → → ▼			▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	102364499	record the attached original	documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):	
Viasystems, Inc.		Nome: Viegustems Technolog	des Comp. I. I. C. J. II. (e.	
		Name: <u>Viasystems Technolog</u> Viasystems	TC, L.L.C.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Address: 101 S. Hanle	y, Suite 400	
☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership	City: St. Louis	State: MO ZIP: 63105	
☑ Corporation-State Delaware				
Other	☐ Yes ☐ No			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes LI No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	○ Other <u>Limited Liability Ce</u>	onipany - Delaware	
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the Unit designation is	ted States, a domestic	
Execution Date: FBRANG 6.2003	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Designations must be a separate doc		
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N	
Application number(s) or registration r     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	17103	B. Trademark Regist 2,283,305 2,171,962 2,171,963	ration No.(s)	
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom o		6. Total number of applications a	nd 🗀	
concerning document should be maile		registrations involved:		
Name: <u>Casper Scott Yost, Esq.</u>				
	AcChae IID	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>\$120.00</u>	
Internal Address: <u>Herzog, Crebs &amp; N</u>	1cc-nee, LLP	☐ Enclosed		
		∆uthorized to be charged to be a charged to be c	o depesit account	
Street Address: One City Centre, 24th Floor		8. Deposit account number:	2	
		8 4		
515 North 6th Street		03-0942	S. The state of	
City: St. Louis State	e: MO_ZIP: 63101		3 7 3	
02/12/2003 ECOOPER 00000237 030942 22833	DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE	12 8	
01 FC:8521 40.00 CH	]		<del></del>	
02 FC:0522 50.00 CH				
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief</li> </ol>	∕ af, the foreaoina inform:	ation is true and correct and anv att	ached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	A)	(+/18	. , ,	
CASPER Scott YOSE, Esq.	Care	y Searl you	02/06/03	
Name of Person Signing	V	Signature	Date	
Tota	I number of pages including o	cover sheet, attachments, and		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002670 FRAME: 0156

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Viasystems, Inc. of 101 S. Hanley, Suite 400, St. Louis, Missouri 63105 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the trademark referenced on Exhibit A, a copy of which is attached and incorporated herein by reference (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

WHEREAS, Viasystems Technologies Corp., L.L.C. dba Viasystems TC, L.L.C., a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter "Assignee"). having its principal office and place of business at 101 S. Hanley, Suite 400, St. Louis, Missouri 63105, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in the Marks and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN THAT, for and in consideration of valuable consideration to it paid by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over to said Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, including the right to sue for past and present infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Signed at St. Louis, Missouri as of heblushy 6, 2003.

"Assignor"

VIASYSTEMS, INC.

Printed Name:

Title:

ior Vice President

"Assignee"

VIASYSTEMS TECHNOLOGIES CORP., L.L.C.

dba VIASYSTEMS TC, L.L.C.

Name:

Printed Name: David

S. Webster

Title:

Vice President

P:\5600\5687\5687-230\Trademark Assignment\Assignment - Viasystems, Inc. - United States Registered Trademark.doc

15/2003 13:16 FAX

Exhibit A

Trademarks Registered in the United States of America

Registration	Registration	Mark	International	Description of Goods/Services
No.	Date		Class	
2,283,305	October 5, 1999	Design	9	Printed circuit boards.
2,171,962	July 7, 1998	Viasystems	9	Printed circuit boards.
2.171.963	July 7, 1998	Viasystems (and Design)	9	Printed circuit boards.

CASPER SCOTT YOST CSY@HCMLLP.COM

HERZOG, CREBS & McGHEE, LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
ONE CITY CENTRE - 24th FLOOR
515 NORTH SIXTH STREET
ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101-2409
(314) 231-6700
FAX (314) 231-4656

ILLINOIS OFFICE

5111 WEST MAIN BELLEVILLE, ILLINOIS 62226-4797 (618) 235-7656

February 7, 2003

## **VIA EXPRESS MAIL EL948167640US**

United States Patent & Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

> RE: Assignment of Trademarks SEE ATTACHED LIST

Dear Sir or Madam:

With this letter, we enclose two separate Assignment of Registration forms for the attached trademark lists. You are hereby authorized to charge our deposit account (03-0942) in the amount of two hundred dollars (\$200.00) for the assignments.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions or if you require anything further from us.

Very truly yours,

HERZOG, CREBS & MCGHEE, LLP

Casper Scott Yos

CSY/dmd Enclosures

cc: Ms. Marcia Bub (w/encl)

**RECORDED: 02/07/2003** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002670 FRAME: 0159